
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005780-2023 

Awarded contract

ECO4 Flexible Eligibility Deliverer - Approved Installer
List

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2023/S 000-005780

Published: 28 February 2023, 10:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

GMCA Offices, 1st Floor, Churchgate House, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Contact

Ms Carys Hopcyn

Email

carys.hopcyn@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7973927261

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005780-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005780-2023
mailto:carys.hopcyn@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ECO4 Flexible Eligibility Deliverer - Approved Installer List

Reference number

DN642401

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ECO4 installers to develop, deliver and manage a holistic ECO4 Flexible Eligibility service for
households in GM that incorporates:

property identification, lead generation

householder engagement, referral

work with GMCA’s statement of intent as published online (1st November).

• provide necessary documents to assist GMCA/GM LAs in the signing of the declaration
form.

assist in the submission of signed declaration form to Ofgem.

PAS2035 compliant- Advice, Assessment, Retrofit Coordination and Evaluation

supply chain engagement/procurement if appropriate

contract administration/management

provision of ECO4funding, sourcing and utilisation of these funds



Page 4 to 10

works Quality Assurance and delivery of works

after install of ECO4 measures to notify Ofgem

Post works client care.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314000 - Energy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ECO4 installers to develop, deliver and manage a holistic ECO4 Flexible Eligibility service for
households in GM that incorporates:

property identification, lead generation

householder engagement, referral

work with GMCA’s statement of intent as published online (1st November).

• provide necessary documents to assist GMCA/GM LAs in the signing of the declaration
form.

assist in the submission of signed declaration form to Ofgem.

PAS2035 compliant- Advice, Assessment, Retrofit Coordination and Evaluation



Page 5 to 10

supply chain engagement/procurement if appropriate

contract administration/management

provision of ECO4funding, sourcing and utilisation of these funds

works Quality Assurance and delivery of works

after install of ECO4 measures to notify Ofgem

Post works client care.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 68

Price - Weighting: 32 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-033668

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN642401

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Improveasy Ltd

/Notice/033668-2022


Page 7 to 10

Station House, Stamford New Road, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EP

Altrincham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £175,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN642401

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 10

Next Energy Solutions LLP

Victoria House, North Mersey Business Centre, WOODWARD ROAD, Merseyside, L33 7UY

Merseyside

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN642401

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 9 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PHS Home Solutions Limited

Venter House, Rainton Bridge Business Park, Houghton Le Spring, Tyne and Wear, DH4 5RA

Tyne and Wear

DH4 5RA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £175,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 10

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T21:56:11+0100
	TCPDF




